TRUST D OFFICIAL C@_ﬁémd

THIS INDENTURE, Made _QOctober 7, 1987 between Cole Taylor Bank/
not personully but as Trustee under Trust No, 87-203 dated 10/6/87 ({%M

d to,
together with ity successors or assigns, o “First Party,” and _.S0te Taylor Bank/Main- Chic"sc’ oeation
an {linois corporation herein referred to as TRUSTEE, wilnesseth:

60647

THAT, WHEREAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed a promissory note bearing even date herewith

in the Prancipal Sum of _Eifry rhousynd and. na/100-~=-- szrzoczezmtoze= Dollars,
made payable to REARBR p order of Cole Taylor Bank/Main

and delivered, in and by which suid Note the First Party promises to pay out that portion ol the trust estale

subject 1o said T7ust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum in Twglve-=(12)-

spayments as follows: Four thousand one hundred aix) pix & 67/100
seven.h November 19 87 and $4,166.67
-, seVenth WOREN

dny oreach
thereafler, Ium:mhquym OO RN XXX X K X KU XXMM RBRRXX X RE KKK XXX KO R BEXK | with a

final payment of principal and in*2rest due on the seventh day of 0ctober
1988 1ogether with Interest from Octaber 7, 1387 on the principal balance from

time to (ime unpuid computed at Iherate of e two(2) .aver prime¥ ________ per cent per annum payable
~—donthly _____commencing on the _sgventh day of ___November

19.-87, and continuing on the seventh day of each month therealles;
and il any payment ol principal or interest is 102 paid when due, then interest thereufter on the unpaid principal
emoun! of said Note shall be computed at a rate per Annum four percent in excess of the rate set forth sbove,
which rate shall continue in effect until all past due principal and interest payments and post-maturity rate
interest due as a result thereof have been paid; and all ~lsaid principal and interest shall be payable at such
banking house or trust company in Chicagg £ linois, as the holders of the

Note may, from time to time in writing appoint, and in abscrics of such appointment then at the office of
Cole Taylor Bank/Main in sald City.

® P a1 und hersin shall siund for the prime rate of inteeat from fime (o time In ¢ifei e Cole Taylor Bauk The Bank's
“piime vite” an used lerein WAl 1nean 3t 3oy Gime the Tate pao snnum then eatablished by the Ban¥ 30 %anp 13 prime 1ate and used by it in cam-
puling inlerest on INote loans on which intatent is established witl relzticnthip 10 the Bank's prime 1355, (11 3 shown on the bookt and 1ecoid »f (he
Bank. The jate +1 which intetest accrues on said Note shalt change from time 10 time concusrently whih each slange in wid prime tate,

e by QThedstn b - 1500

| THEREE 5 £, 30 9103 b
KOW, THUREFORE, Firnt Patty to secure the payment of 1he a0d prineippl 1um of mongy and wid inttient Jur chipld Noﬂ Hf.dldl{\%l
with the (ims snd conditlont thareof sad of ius Trun Deed, and the paymeni of any a1her Indebiednusy, obligations and {25 s of 1the Fisst Party
¢ of benelicticis af tha First Pany 1o the holdars of the Notr, whather now exiiting of harealter anising, dus or 10 Becoms #us. ditecy, indizect of
CORLALERL, jatnl &1 Myoral Of Joint and savetal, including byt not limited 10 Ihe guatanty of guatantin (wheihar now exisling of s gy arising) of
&0y indebizdnes) Owing by § pEIION, PAIINEINE of cOIPOIILIN L0 tha holders of the Noty; and alio In conudesation of the 1um of Oae Dollsr in hand
poid, I tcupt whatso! is heraby scknowhdged, does by thes prosnts grant, tymise, releass, slien and convey unia ihe Trusire, 1 ducressorn and

1he fallowing deseribad Res) Extate situate, lying 3nd being in the COUNTY OF Caak AND STA

4]
o
0
A
-
-
-+
o
ol
®
¥
o
5
v
o}
e
3
o
4
1]
3
3
-
Ma)
x
=
[
]
Q
A
Wy
<]
[=3]
i

-
=y
-~
g
]
Y]
i

Preparvred by

Sce "Schedule A" sttached hereto and made part hereol
"“FHIS 1S A JUNIOR TRUST DEED"

L AT DAaNY hivinaltee dasciibed, Iy referred Lo herein o the "grenvives,”
LAY '

Laura Maly] -‘l

Cole Taylor Bank/Main ‘ . ]
1365 North Milwaukee Avenue or RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO, v o

Chicage, 11linois for Infarmation anly insere street address of above

described property.
o L_ __J property

.

Stieny

~Em<—rmQC




Fora TR with all illlllilLJ'fN\'QNEJEHIsGII'A hH”CLOHPKMHF widd ali eniy s opd protils

Hicrewd tor so Hing and durmg all s tmcsas Pist Fay, i sseecessois wr assgns niay be entitbefthergto oanfs boage plegded phovanly smd on g panin
with sand real estate and nut secondanily ), and al) epparatus, ¢||u|mu:nl ot artsbes anw af hereafiet mluﬂ o th€rean Byl t; wippiv heal, gas, au
cunditining, waler, light, power, reltyeiation twhether single umity o centrally conteallabl, and seateate o, s lnbing cadthout o st iy tie fore
Keutigd, waveents, window shades, storm doon und windows, floor covenings, fna dom beds, W ings, even and wanet ey Ao e farepong aie
declared 1o be a purt of sald roal cotute whether physicaily attuched thento o net, and o s sgeesd that all srabor appadatin, cquiprion ar antidhe
Berealter placed i the premisos by First Parly or it sucvessors o asugny thiall be consered as contibutng ootk the el estale

FO HAYE AND TO HOLI the premises unto sand Frostee, sis s eesains amd avogns, foreser, Tonr the parpae . amd upots Hie wses aimd sl
licretn et 1eitth

AN PURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREND THAL:

Pt the IndePicdness wlomsaid shald by Tully pand, and oy case of the Lahare ob it Party o0 008 promphn repann, tostore v tebuld
Aty buihdwsgs vn amproventens tuw ot hereafter on the premises whicl may became damaged v be destroyed: 13 heep waod promiws i ond vone
ey and pepang, withoul waste] and Tree from mechanics or oiher Dens, clains for hen, second mottgages, or tie Tike: 1) pay whon doe any me
debicdnew which may be seoued-or a lien o charge on the prentises; (4 complete within o reasonable e any bueldoe o Bnbdngs now oz gl any
e 1 proves o ereclion upon aadopriapey, (5 comply with all regquirements of Low og anui ipad ardioanooy st sespec Do e preunses and the
ww thereat, () welrmn troms making ivaleziad alteratons i said prontes except gs regquired by Low o imvameopa L ordingnees 475 sy Ivtone gy pedalt
atbaches il gennral tunes, and pay spevial Sowsmenty, waler charges, sower servive vharges, and otlier chaeges apamst tie premises when e, and
upon wiken requent, to Menish to Trustee or vomoiders of the Note duplwate recelpis theredon, 1) gy s il onder protest pn e snannet provide )
by statute, any lux or sswaament which Fiont Pasty caay desiee to contest; (93 keep all buildings snd improvements pow on hereatier situated on ond
memiwy isured againt fuss o dumage by fire, lighitnio, oy windstorm undes policier praviding 1on paymen) by e msiame sonp s ol dioney
swittownt withier 1o pay The cost of weplaosg o repainng e same o toopas e Pl indebredpes sevioed e by all i conipanmes satida bony o
e helders wb the Nube, under intanve policies payable, (n e of love or damage, 1o Tonviee Doy e bonetin ol the holders of the Nate s baghis
s he evpdenved by e slandard morgage vlause o be aBtached t0 each pohey ;s and dediver all pobioes, imcdading additional and eenewal paioes, 1
Bokdery of the Note, amd i cawe of ipmzance abowd ooespue, tod0uen emesal palicwes norfess than n day s presd To dhe sepes (o dates sl ey pirae
oo then Tisiee 0 e Bolders of the Note may, but seed ool niake oouyment o gwrlorms any act ieremselone st orthoan ey Lot aond aan
vt decnad expediend, and may, il eed non, inake ull op pacial payscentsal prncipal ae et o oo cacardiasees b ot pe o dise
hanpe, congiemige of witle any tax Bien or other prioy ien o tite o elsimabieiesf, on redecmy B any tas sale ar toglentinne o D sand v sy
O antesl any tay of gaessient Adl moneys pad Tor any af the purposs herein Satooeed and aitbespeases paad o imcaned oo oonne ton therewith,
nchiding attorey s’ lees, whether anving betore o alter the Tlng ol a sl 0 toecbSe the Tien of, and any ather uiving s advatoed By rastee or the
hindders ub the Note to protect the morigaged premines und dle ien hereol, plus teasurao?s compensation (o Tiadee Top cach matier concenmne which
s non authorized may be taken, shull be w0 much additional indebiednen swoured tieseds cnd il become mediatedy die ol payoble without
ety o witt i terest thereon gt rate por annum egual o 1 postanatungy rate s Fopthaaehie Note sweummg s Lind Decd il any, olheraw
the piecsmatundy rale st farth therein douction of the Teasiee cr holders of the Note shald dever o copsidured v waver of o nphit acomimg 1o

e on it ol any ot The provisvens ol s paragraph.

3 The Trwstee o the holders of the Nole bereby woured making any payment beeby anthinzcd ebaling (o Gaves ai dswsanciely, iy da

s coatedg taany Bill, sakement or estimate procired Ttom iy appropoede public ofOee wotlioat saguey 1l he aecutaey ol sach bl statonm
i esiptatye o it the validity of any tas, usessment, sule, trfeiture, tas tien ue tle ol awn thereod

FoAL the wptiom of the holders ol the Nute aind without notice to the Dast Party alb onpasd mdebiedoes sendiost by it oot et sbedh
avtw bbb amdmy ass thing ta e Naoe o ths Trost Beed o the vontiary . Beome due amd ooy b fad rmmsediabo Iy e/ s ot s b i orbany
cav it oty sbgineent o prncipal o interest un tie Note, or (b os che eoent ot tlee tadiee o Fand Pahy fo ooty et o wl the oo aud
comdetiiny sl botth i any paagraph ficteol o0 1o perfonm any act sel surth i parspraph b lwsest ond aech e shab! cantmestar thice day s, s

apbaoest ke by eveiciwd wl any e sfive the expreation of wid theee-duy prond.

4 Whes the indeblednen hew by swooured shall beeomy due whetliee by aeceleration of odherwise, holders o the Nofe on Lintee shiatl hasye
da nght e keredow Bwe lea hetgal. T aoy vt (o foreckose the hen beteat, there sall e allowed and inchaded av sdsdiiema b indebiediness m the de
cece For sl whwetlen ativing betore o0 aner the g of sugl st ol evpaondiiures wd eapenses whind aray Be pand wf anoted By ol an el o
Frantee o¢ hobders of the Nute T attomey s Jees, Travtees tees appraner’s oo ontlay s for diswimentary and e et esidence, stvnoptaphe ' s asges,
bt ateon conts and cosis (which may Be eshimated as o items o be ovpend-d atier entsy ol e decieed ol pros oy albsis b abain sl e, ntle
wat ey and exvaniationy, guarandee pobickes, Toreeny cethilioatos, and salar dats and asutabcey with cespect o titde sy Frastee o lddens of e
Nute s donn I he reasomably pevessasy either To prosecule s sutt or beesidenve 1 bididess o1 any sabe which gy Be Dk parsuopt lo sl
deciee the e s ondibon ol Bhe Sitle 1o o e valoe of the premgws A espenditaees and @vpremses of the patane i s paragtaph s a s st
Dowosie stk 8 adoiondl indebrednes seonred hereby and dmmediatety doe and payable, withoantenst theeean, a1 the post-matussy cade wt Lieth
i e St sovnnng dus Trast Deed, i ny . otfrerwme the greatadanty cates ot Sostly thesein, sien pand 0 moneeed By Foandes o0 hehbors ol the
Soab o pon with () any procveding, maudig pratabe ol bankoeptey poseedings, o shochoesthor o tom st beaparty vl as plate
it s hstonand v dvicrd wid, I pegsan b i Laesd Peed oop ome amdebic dness iereBy secired, o dbE prepatations fas tascommms i ol iy il
Hi torccbonire Sk atiek avvistal o sl gl b by lose whecthee an ey as by commaenmeeil e ) gty ot b W e ol

Lracedrnead st on preaeaeding whikcboamg b ateor the promises o the secanty Torestow lethes o nat actnglly cvamnmnnoed

S e proveeds of any forsc foste sale ol e paerises sheH e distbuceed and applicd o the tallesage atder ol pooare 1ast i accnunt

a i ot ) e e wes incident fo the Gome basare proseedings, e budsny sl vacdot s s gre meshong i fhe precy Hing gacageag-de liveood  seconmd,
e st b wader The epsos dicee ol oo inde s o vy Bredae ososhdirs el B Pk cvndeim o4 Iy the Nate sorth oo s the acong el
Sl iy s

RIIE
prov b L O, ot pricctivat and inteeest e APt s Sy Raoe, Loaet gy on sttt ity

HIOLYSLS




& Upon, or gl any litUlN'Q|E|\E IIQIAI H-k‘ugnpm Iy qulﬁnlll [ 11..\ PP g e eieer o
anl

wid premses Sucl sppoirtmenc may be made vohee etaee acafter e, withowt ponce, withinl s Ve aohvends o Tnwolveney ot the s ol
applteaton of sich peceiver, of the person ot persans, il any, abde for the payment of the indebtedness soured hereby . gnd witlio ut igand b the tien
watue o e reiniwes or whether ke vame dhall be then ovcupied oy o omesteanl oe oot and e Trasdee heeunder nin e gopontad oo eoenvet
Sueh revewer sl have pawer o cullen 1 ihe gendy, e and prolieoof sad gremoes diong the frendeos ol sich Jatceloane v am?in v b vl
and dlelwioney, durfog e Bl snten pestod of sedemphion, whether there be edempiing v net, as el gs g any teether g whes Disg
Patty . exeepl fur s intereention uf sch ceveiver, would by enteled o colledt o eats, sones anil pralits, and gl othed poweis whnd may e
e essay of A wal iosuch vaves Tur the ot don, povsesvan, congrol, manapeuentand apesaton ol the preniees dwaa e s hole of sand P
The ot b b o shne may anthorre e peceve! toapply the nel o 40 Bs amdy o poy ment i whole of part ot 1y thy cde Bledness
v by, or by any deciee ogecloung this Trat Dved, onany tysy, e il avesament o ather len whis booray be on B saps oo o the e
eteat or ot auch deviee, provided such appli son is made pron o doieoloaee sabe 000 e defiomenoy i, £ of b sile died debicren

Vo Frasdew ol bnlsders af il Note slial dave e ot o mspe Uty praomises it all seasotable times and sy et shadl e oy

et tod it putpew.

B Ttnslew has o duty 1o evamine the (e, locdlion, evnleme, of condition of e premdses, oot shall | rntee be abligated eresoed this
Foost Dved ae o eveniwe any power hetem piven unkessenpieady ubhipgted by the tems bereof, nor be labke (or any au s o oragsies Tetcaader, oy
s s ol i o i teghgedoe ar mrsaandi b o ol 1 agents o emplog ees of Tpasdee, and 0 oy egiee maem i sl ac oy o il
Detie evereising any peaer hetein given

9 Tosivg shal wldease thas Trest Deed and the Ben ol by proper msiamoen) apon presentation of sabisbatany cvidemy that o e
debtediesy seenienl by this(Cr0a Deed s been fully pad: and Toostee may evevnte amlb deliver a b heteal looamd at by request ul any peisam
wheslall vather belore ar atted ntstanty thereod, produce and exindng o Fristee the Nove sepresenting tat 0 imdeBtedness herets seouned figs been
Pt Wi eeprew i bions T 2oy ac vfet as e w illeesd magany . Wheee s ielease noreguested o @ s cesat Trintee, sich sinoaesssn Tiaster may
At iy pemnne Nate bees teaGbed any Note wlovh beass o certificate of dynbifivation puepotiog o be esevated by o pooe Liadee bere
wider o sl vcantorme b subistanee 2500 1he deseription herein contained of thy Note and whi h puiparts to be executed nn behalt we Fasg Pasts,
amd where ihe refease bs pequested of heariginal Toostee wnd 1l dever exectted @ cetiivate v any insiment denbityang sane o the Nty
dosertbedd herein, 0omay sveedt as the genuine/mule herem dew abed any Note whinch dnay e presented and wiach contonns [ substagee with Ui
descrpiion herein cuntained ol tie Note and waingminpons to be execitvd on Beliald o bt Paty

1Y Trestee may teskgn by nstrumenl in weitng dibed it the wfViee of the Recurder oe Regestrar on Tikes iy shich ths anstpument diadh have
been vcarded o fiked s caw ol the resgnation, uabibiry Gr oincal o a0t al Teastee, e len Reconder ol Beedv af the connty s whieh e pronses
sre sitiated shall I Suecessor i Tost Any Sucvesan i Zras Borenider siall et idvadioad title, peowesn and anthonny av e e pven

brosiee of suvewssad shull e cntttled e reasonable sompensating 120 iy pedatmed heiesnder

T Ui reguesd G e hokders ol e Nute, e st Pant] o saddition te il ponopad mbesest payient prosaded {on e et dopea
mentidy with i dodders of e Note on e dates die adetovand pay el a0 die, o sim egual 1o 1712 01 the penetal (el esbate e loniad agating
e prensey andfor 1he vost of insirance on the preavses i an amoant A6 B4 sl the Tien Tewof, o by applivd on account of vl 1ives andfo
siid disirader winen the saie shall bevome due, neing 1he amount oF e Last 2Zaiiaibe tay gamdloz msatance bll, whatevdr the coe miay e, gs g e
bar thn aespeciine depowis. Nonterest stiil be paad by thie ebdees ol Hee Nede wopde aemeby, on aoooun of wnl et Lar Laves aimdfor owrgnee
Pheee leadl be s obligabiog wpon he Bolders of the Note e obtaus awy tas gndfor msiemes Wl we o pay any by andfor mantanee Bl esapt upon
prvsenbaton of the et Bis Iy e Faest Paety, proasibesd Hiat the s ol the depostis then soadable oot toocovgt e cost ol 1he s

12 Nadwithabanding any hung here belugy sbaoied, st Paty hereby waives any and all sty o tedemption Bom wle amdes ander an dectey

ol areclostre of s Teast Deed on beliall ol tiie Tiea Farty and cadand eveny person, exeept therie ot padgment ceditots ol 1 st Pagy . aoqussing
iy tleresban or Gt to wid presmises subneguent 1o e dale fivee .

PV Withaut W advanved weitien consent of the holdens ol e Note, Fust Farty shoes Tuotler civonest and ggtee it ot witl not trandet,
culvey onvause o be tramtened o voivey od o willer an mvoluatag ransier o cameyatee of the gvmises o R Benetis il aileres an the sl
fodding ithe o the premes, indinding e 1amler ob possesion of The premses puisiant e e sale Dwivod saeen a0 ol ayeoen it bor dlie
attnn ol Warranty Dveds on uthermng, s fong v ihe debin sevuied heety subwstvg amd tuciher, i s event of any An S Tades iy iy Last farty
willvut the gdvsiced wilien conwnt wf the holden ub the Node, the Biolders of the Nore, i ileis sobe dos teteor, and 2ot oty 1o e | s
Cany oy declie e whilde af the Jeb sworned eeby immsedialel due and pay able and el wanster o conveyamee nalsmteont e acceplamey
ul any paymient alter any auch tamfer o conveypamoe shall nat be vonstiued g fhe comsent of the hobdens of the Note Taaibaranster, non siald &
affent th sieht ot the tioiders of the Nowe to proveed with saeleavuom sy T hodders ot e Note shafl deeiny tes eany

1 b the event ihe prentises. or any gat] thereol are taken through the exetdisw o e power ab gpanent doman, the ¢bliny swad o
datnapoy v e rremiws shal) be e wibe propetty uf the hulders of the Node, and shall by wsed and applvd i eeds i o the e biedne die
uder vl Nate, mosuch order av the holiders of the Node sbadl detenmmne sn e sole disceetron, and the st Py eaeby avpns booahe Boldery of
the Note bt ighi, Wik dod mdesend i and to any avwand made puarsiant 1o the provesdiongs wherein sucl powee ol viient doaiam has Sevi esvicsal
s Bereby authonees and empowees the boldeis of the Note to teveive ot give acquittance thercdur toomake eseoube and debinger i ihe tanwe ol
st Pary ac any wibwquent uwitey of peetiises, any teleass of sther osbamient that may be sequoned 1 evoser aniy sk asand, wid la cidetse

ks i the mamw of dhe st Paty.

TS b e ovent that the snenanee proveeds are payable wath eapen o any lams arising ont ol policees 1hat 1he § st Parms s equtned fo
mainlab pursivgst o singatagedpb ¥ of paragraph @ heseot, B eatie preoseeds it be e sade property o e hodders o1 the Note and Lt by ased
atned wpphiedd e lon ot e indeblednew due hereunder, inosuch onder oy e Bobdens o e Note dall detgimne it sobe dise e tion, and the
Fanst Fany Bty dsagns b the Bakbers on the Note oH ity g e and mrerest o0 gmd oosch proceeds sl herehs asthonzes s g ens Hhe
bolders al the Nute b beeebve wmd ghve gvquintunce Wereion to make eveviise amd detse s e saime of the Lt Paets, ob g subwguent owngs o
the peanws, any wlease, prowt ol clapm, or oiher indrunent at gy be rerured b orerover Sie imnaitanes prosceedss gid fo epdeise dleeks by
gaie wl e st Pacly. AL the option of the Bodders ob the Note and m thir sole discre ton, witlout uny obfigation to du an, e it Pronevds

tay beouswd to repat, teatere o rebuild any Buitdings or inproveiments pos o bereadier v the preasises which may Iecame danaged on ety v,
Kvtwsab o the prart ol the hatders o8 the Neae Qo selease the psinance provesth fur gmy s repains e cinon or cebanlding sl not reheve the
Past Patly at ity oblgations under paragraph | hereot

~

-

"

1199




« 16, At the raquest of the ILJtNMQ!,EIEPIIGrIoArIM lh@z@! ngy”" end ol n(i calendad year, o1

more often if requested by the halders of the Note, a reporl of the opeistions of the preinnes, prepased i acogdntag) |c4uh 1o the holden of
he Note, consisting of st least & balance sheet and a glatement of profit and low.

17, Any ollier mortgape of the premises of other cameniual ben shereon, indluding o collatenal svugnient of the beneficiat bateresd in the
trust hokling sk to the pramises, \f any, made without the priar writien spproval of the holders of the Note shail give the holders af the Note the
Hght, st any Lme, 10 deciaie the indebiedness svecured heteby inumediately due snd paysble.

TiHS TRUST DELD I8 exccuted oy the undeispned Teuttee, not pepsonally, but as Trastee oy afuresand, and 40 iy exprestly wndervioud and
aved by the partics hereto, anything hetemn (o dhe conttary notwithstanding, hat rach and all of the covenants, undettalonps and ageecinents herein
avede ate tmade wud ntended, nat an porsonal voverants, undet akings and apreements of the Trusier, named and releved ton aid Agtecinent, for the

gt o decdng 1) pervonalty, bt thiy istiament i evecuttd aad delnered by
b Viuatee, salely ta the exerene ul the powers canlened apun i s sk Trovter, and nno prsonal Babdiy o pepsanal iespunubibhity oasuned by,
]

t
pot shalf ot am Hine b duerted vy enfutatble apant __.,Q e e s . TS APTRIV B

canjloyees on dcosunt teital, o on peount of any covenang, undertaking of agecement berein or in 3id puncipal pot contaned, either v pretsed
i tphied, 4l suuh prosanad habiiy, of iny, being heteby exprenly wanved snd released by the party of the sevond pant ot Kolder o holders of
wach punuipal of snterest nates hereal, and by all pertant caumag by o1 Yuough s under sald party of the second part or the hulder i holdeas,
Caiep onwners o sach pandia potes, and by evety penson now of herealter Jlamung any nght o) secutly hereunde.

Anything herein Lontapied 1o the cantrary notwibstanding, o understood and apreed !"nl._cﬂl.ﬁ_@ﬂﬂfmm.._._.--‘.
s eer e udwidually, v el frave o abligahon 10 see to the perfonance o nonpetfurmance of any of the cosenants iercin vontaned and
shall not be petsonally liable Tt 3ry » fion of nopaction Jaken in violation of any of the covenants herein contained, it being understund that the
peviment of the money secured heret; wid the perfurmance of he covenanty hetess contained shail be enforced only wut of the propeity hereby

mortgaged and e renty, e, and Loz negof,

IN WETNESS WHEREOF, Cule Taylor Bank/Main ot persanally but m Trustee as sfureraid, has
canet tiese grresents o be signed by [t Asustant Vice-Presdent, snd {ts corporate seal to be hereunto alflixed nd attested by iis Assistant Trund
Oftwer Assistaint arlier, the day and year [l abuceaviwen,

Cole Taylor Bank/Main
::5 Trustee as aforesmd und nol pesonally,
A s
by (il S e~
T ASBIFANT-VICEPRESIDENTTRUST GFFICER
NA e
w PVsoe, Xk
Q 7/ ASSISTANT SLCRETARY

STATE OF ILLINOS t,  Liadz L. Horcher
§ » Natary Pubhic, in andt (o1 sald County, in the Siate afores id, ONDERERY CERTIFY, 1hat

VUNTY OF COOK
CUUNT Carol L. Ennis

Assivtant VicePresident--Trusy Offlcer of Cole TBYIOL' Bank/m 9_ shd

P b

Phyllis Lindstrom
Assistant Sectetary of said Bank, who ate personally &nown fo e to be the sane persons whote rames ase jubsciibed to

the [oregoing Inftrument as such Asshtamt Vice-President, and Assistant Secretary, tespectively, appeared balnge me 1his day
in perion and sckrowledged 1hat they signed and delivered the said instiument as their own (e and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary sct of said Bank, a¢ Trustes oy atoresald, fur the uses and purpeses thereln aet forth, and the axl Assistant
Secietaty then and there acknowledged that hefthe, m cuttodian of the corporate sea) of 1hls Bank, did affia the corpoigie
sen! of 13id Bank to said instrument as hiy/her own [1ee and voluntary act and a1 the free and voluntary act of wad Bank, 1

Toustee as aforesaid, (of the use and purpum thesoin set forth.

" OFFICIAL SEAL *
LINDA L. HORCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF {LLINOLS {
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9718/00 ¢

e A T VR WL Ve

e

IMPORTANT The Instsllment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed oy beeh

PR NP PROTFCTION OF BOTH THF BORROWER AND
LENDER CHE NOTRSLCURED DY THISTRUST BEFDSHOULD (dentified Recewith vader Jdentifusiion No__.
BE IDENTIIED 8Y THE THUSTEE NAMED WEREIN B} ORE ]
1 TRES DY FDIS FED TOR RECORD. ' Trestee

YGLN

k
rs

119t




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |, |

Lots Fourteen{ld) and Fifteen(i5) (Except that part of said Jots conveyed

to Charles H. Kusel by warranty deed recored March 2,1914,as Document No,
536680,in Block Two (2),in William . Hatterman's Milwaukee Avenue
Suhdivision, a subdiviasion of Lots Fifteen (15) and Sixteen(lf) in Brand's
subdivision, in the Northeast yuarter of SectionTwenty-six {26),Township
Forty(46) North,Range Thirteen (13),Fast of the Third Principal Meridian,
togyether with all right,title and intrest in and to the easument agreement
datud February 28,1914 and recordedApril 30,1915, in Brook 13410,Page 103,28
pocument No. 5623620, and also together with all and singular the heredita-
ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining,in
Cook County,Tllinois. commonly known aa 2864-66 Morth Milwaukee Avenmue, Chicago, Iilinols

Subject Tog

%) General tases and all taxes,special assessments and special taxes levied
after June 245.1979; .
All installmbnts of special asseasments herafore levied falling due after
June 25, 1979
The rights of ali persons claiming by, through or under Purchaser;
Easements of record apd party-wall agreements, if any;

Building, building lingc_and use or occupacy restrictions, conditions and
convenants of record, @and building and zoning laws and ordinances;
roads, highways,streets and alleys,if any;

Rights of tenants in pogsession,

Fevmanent Index No., 13-26-223-011




