|. - UNOFFICIAGGQPY

[
| - . DEPT-Qi RECORDING $35.50
g . YE7777 TRAN 6510 07/25/96 16214300

v HINFPRH %—-94--572098 |}
COUK COUNTY RECCRDER

L

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

'| THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of July 1, 1996, but made effective as of June 29, 1996 by and
between MID TOWN BANK ANE TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an lilinois corporation ("BANK"),
CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY (“TRUSTEE") & Mulica's Deli and Liguors, Inc. ("BORROWER")

and Walter Mulica, (“GUARANTOR”).

s 94,-, 1My 5/
WHEREAS: AUV PPN 1
. The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Principal Note dated August 21, 1991, in the principal amount of

$150,000,00 ("NOTE"™), of which the BANK is presentiy e holder;

The NOTE is secured by a Trust Deed dated Aagust 21, 199¢, and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook
County, lllinois. as document number 91439487 ("TRUST DEEZ"), conveying to TRUSTEE cestain real
estate described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incornorated herein ("REAL ESTATE"),

)

e—— -— .
—_—

3. The NOTE is further secured by an Assignment of Rents of even date therewitivand recorded in the Recorders
Office of Cook County, Iitinois as document number 91436488, ("ASSIGNMELIT OF RENTS") assigning all

the rerts and profits from the REAL ESTATE;

4. The NOTE is further Secured by Personal Guaraniy(s) (*GUARANTYS") dated of even date therewith and!
executed by the GUARANTORS guaranteeing repayment of the incebtedness evidence by said NOTE;

5. The NOTE is further secured by Security Agreements covering the business assets of Muiica’s Deli and
Liguors, Inc., ("SECURITY AGREEMENTS"), and corresponding UCC financial statements;

_ 6. The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of $150,000.00, which amount represents the entire
i principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE;

N 7. The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is 1,0% ("the margin"} over the MTB’s Prime Rate of interest per
annum;

T T ROV T

S

The NOTE is on demnand;

; 8.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. ]
W FLt

-

)

¥
-
H

;

Boadloan

-

Lyt

A,

B.

UNOFFICIAL COPY
The BORROWER desires to amend the interest rate, repayment program and maturity date evidenced by tlie
NOTE;

' 10. The BANK has agreed to such modificatior: pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the

BANK dated July 1, 1996, ("COMMITMENT").

NOW THERFEFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the NOTE, TRUST DEED, and ASSIGINMENT
! OF RENTS, and in consideration of the mutual covenants. conditions, and premises contained t rein, the
" PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date is $150,000.00.

The interest raie evidenced by the NOTE as of the effective date is the Prime Rate of interest per anrum. For
puiposes of this lorii the "Prime Rate" shall mean the prime rate of interest as announced by Lendcr from
time te time. In the event Lender ceases to use the term "Prime Rate” in setting a base rate of intersst for
commercial loans, then e Prime Rate herein shall be determined by reference to the rate used by Lender as
a base rate of interest for comrrercial loans as the same shall be designated by lender to Borrower.
Furihermore, Borrower ackisowledges that the "Prime Rate" is a base reference rate of interest ado sted by
Lender as a general benchmark (ioip which Lender determines the base rates chargeable on various loans to
borrowers with varving degrees of creditworthiness, and Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Lender hus
made no representation whatsoever thai-the "Prime Rate" is the interest rate actually offered by Lender to
borrowers of any particular creditworthiness. QL1798

Principal payments in the amount of $4,166.67 (bisea on a 3 year amortization) plus accrued interest on the
oustanding principal balance shall be due and payabie mb»nthly beginning July 29, 1996, and on that day each
month thereafter until all of said outstanding principal plusany remaining accrued interest and late charges, if
any, are renaid in fuil.

The maturity date is hereby amended to June 29, 1999.

Except as modified herein, ihe terms, covenants and conditions of the TRIUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF
RENTS and GUARANTYS shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any
inconsistency between the terms of this agreement and the terms of the 170TE.and/or TRUST DEED,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS and GUARANTYS, the terms herein shall control.

7. The lien of the TRUST DEED and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS are hereby modifiec_as secunty for the

payment of the principal sum evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGFEEMENT.

. This agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of [{linois.




|

UNOFF

ICIAL COPY




UNOFFI(;,TIAL CO PY

AN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto ha eunto sel their hands and seals the day and the 'rear fivst
" Wwritten above.

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")

- c_{_é_ af

ary C. Sweeney, Senior Vice P suiem
f

At (‘Uu‘a,@ J"nw«

Cindy Wronz,- stant Secretary
}

L%

BORROWER:

MULICA'S DELT AND L {QUORS INC.

flly At

Walter Muhw Prf.sulent and Secretary ) 36572005
Ay o
GUARAIW
,g%
Walter Mulica

C H.ILAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("TRUSTEE")

¢ Assistant Yice Presfd nt

d Atlest:. Mgﬂf i 7‘49
- Agsistant Secretary J

STATE OF ILLINOIS )




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




.t UNOFFICIAL COPY

+ STATE OF ILLLINOIS )

)
i+ COUNTY OF COOK )

- 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County. in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
+ Mary C, Sweeney, Senior Vice President of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an lllinois
* corporation, and Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the
| ‘. same persons whose names are subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice President and Assistant
berret'm' respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein sct forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there ackrowledge that she, as
custodian of the corporate scal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free
and voluntary act, 226 as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purpeses therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this July i, 1996.

/z’r,%»;x_,wu )7( 4&4{14_:,«

Notary Public
L. . FIR-
My commission expires: CARMEN | ¢ ROSARIO
NOTANRY PUBLIC STAE OF IL
MY COMMISSION EXP 117777 27 1998 |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

[. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State atoresaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY. that
Walter Mulica, President and Secretary, of Mulica's Deli and Liguors, [nc:. personally known to me to be the same
person(s) whose name(s) is’are subscribed to the loregoing instrument, appeated before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he/she/they signed and delivered the said instrument as his/hei/iheir own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this July 1, 1996.

\M AL

Notary Public

My commission expires: ; "OFFICIAL SEa L » !
{

CYNTHIA A, WRONA
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF fLLNQIS

"“VISSiON EXPIRES 3/:3.57
Bl P T V.V P A P,




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY
~8TATE OF ILLINOIS )

[ }
LOUNTY OF COOK

RS

g'._“_ ‘! the undersigned, a Nolary Public in and {or said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERT FY, that
gfi‘:;_ :-éf:Walter Mulica, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed o the - oregomng
.. zinstrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and delivere | the said

| ( l gl [% ' .ULU}W:__
Notary Public

My comunission expires: P et
POFFICIAL SEALT
CYNTHIA A WRONA

ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
! o COMMISSION EXPRES 3/23/97
Ww

g I
e

STATE OF [LLINOIS )

}
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the vndersigned. a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State-aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERT FY, that the
Assistant Vice Pres. of(Cpicage Titlz and Trust Company, an Itlinois cotporation, and the Aesistart Secretary
. of said [linois corporaticn, personally known to me to be the same persens whose names are subscr bed to the
foregoing instrumeint as suchAsst. Vice Pres § Assflrggﬁ& iwsn‘:'f?f ﬁgﬂé&’n’d vefore me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own fiee and vohg;tsa{% Jaeis, and as the
free and voluntary acts of sai corporation, for the uses and purposes therein st fonh, and the _Secrerary _ did
also then and there acknowladge that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation did aftix said
corporate seal (o said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voiuntary act of said

corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Nctanal Scal this July 1, 1996

co //, / \

.i d) -
Ve ﬁ?(/r{{ﬁ/*

~ " Notary Public

’. ,é/ ’ y l

My coministion expires.




UNOFFICIAL C

OPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

IR |

LOTS 13, 14, 15, 16, 17. 18, 19, AND 20 IN LOUIS KORD’S MILWAUKEE AVENUE ADDITION 10
CHICAGO IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINICTAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

| PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

13-23-325-011
13-23-325-012
13-23-325-N13
11.23-325-014
13-23-325-015

EROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AY;

\ BZMRTH MILWAUKEE AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS #5618
LN,

Mail To:

Ge s
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED “H57RLI8
BY: Cindy Wrona

i MIDTOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
2021 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614

e T

e

i




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




